1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR
7	POLK COUNTY, OREGON
8	1 OLIK OODIN 1, OKLOOK
9	In the Matter of Appointing)
	Commissioners for the)
10	
11	Housing Authority and)
12	Urban Renewal Agency of)
13	Polk County)
14	ORDER NO. 23-12
15	ORDER NO. 23-12
16	WILLEDEAC, the Bells County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to ORS 456 095 have
17	WHEREAS, the Polk County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to ORS 456.095 have
18	the authority to appoint a Board of Commissioners to oversee the operations of the Housing
19	Authority; and
20	Authority and Urban
21	WHEREAS, the Bylaws which govern operation of the Housing Authority and Urban
22	Renewal Agency of Polk County, allow for appointment of Commissioners to four (4) year terms
23	and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the Polk County Commissioners have sought out qualified individuals to
26	serve on the Board of Commissioners for the Housing Authority and Urban Renewal Agency of
27	Polk County;
28	
29	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF
30	NOW THEREFORE, THE POLK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ORDER AS FOLLOWS:
31	
32	 Paul Hamalian is appointed to Position #4. Term of appointment is through Novembe
33	2027;
34	
35	Dated this 22nd day of November, 2023 at Dallas, Oregon.
36	
37	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
38	
39	
40	
41	Jeremy Gordon, Chair
42	$\Lambda \Omega$
43	(465a)
44	
45	Craig Pope, Commissioner
46	110 M M 1-
47	Approved as to Form
48	0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
49	Lyle Mordhorst, Commissioner
50	
51	Morgan Smith, County Counsel